

## Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G12]

## PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 22nd JANUARY

[2008

Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration Act 1993

## REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE PAPUA NEW GUINEA INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PURSUANT to Section 9(1) of the Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration Act 1993, and all other powers enabling me, I hereby:—

- (i) revoke the appointment of Ms Margaret Elias as Chairman of the Governing Council of the Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration; and
- (ii) appoint Prout W. Borari as Chairman of the Governing Council of the Papua New Guinea Institute of Public Administration.

Dated this 4th day of January, 2008.

P. O'NEIL, MP., Minister for Public Service.

Printed and Published by K. Kuiah, Government Printer, Port Muresby.—32.

